1/18December 2002
■ MEETS AND EXCEEDS THE
REQUIREMENTS OF EIA/TIA-232-E AND
ITUV.28 STANDARD
■ SINGLE CHIP WITH EASY INTERFACE
BETWEEN UART AND SERIAL PORT
CONNECTOR OF IBM PC/ATTM AND
COMPATIBLES

The ST75185 is characterized for operation over
the range of 0°C to 70°C.
ORDERING CODES
Type Temperature
Range Package Comments
ST75185CTR 0 to 70 °C TSSOP20 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST75185CD 0 to 70 °C SO-20 (Tube) 40 parts per tube / 25 tubes per box
ST75185CDR 0 to 70 °C SO-20 (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST75185CPR 0 to 70 °C SSOP-20 (Tape & Reel) 1350 parts per reel
ST75185
MULTIPLE RS-232 DRIVERS AND RECEIVERS
SOP TSSOP
SSOP